

## **Historical Information**



## Provided by: HIWIN TECHNOLOGIES CORP.

SEQ_NO	4 Date of announcement 2015/03/23 Time of announcement 19:03	:42
Subject	Our company acquire equity investment shares of Luren Precision Co.,LTD. from Princo Corporation today.	
Date of events	2015/03/23 To which item it meets paragraph 49	
Statement	<ul> <li>1.Date of occurrence of the event:2015/03/23</li> <li>2.Company name:HIWIN TECHNOLOGIES CORP.</li> <li>3.Relationship to the Company (please enter " head office" or " subsidiaries"):head office</li> <li>4.Reciprocal shareholding ratios:N/A</li> <li>5.Name of the reporting media:N/A</li> <li>6.Content of the report:N/A</li> <li>7.Cause of occurrence:Our company acquire 8,028,335 equity investment shares of Luren Precision Co.,LTD. from Princo Corporation today. (which presents 41.93% of total outstanding shares)</li> <li>The relevant procedures were proceed according to the regulations.</li> <li>Luren Precision Co.,LTD. engaged in the development, design and production of high-precision gear cutting tools, as well as gear grinding machines.</li> <li>Through the acquisition of the company, we can strengthen our manufacturing capacity in the key components of robotic arm.</li> <li>The production of new generation gear grinding machine, which is in the developing stage, can also be transferred to Luren Precision Co., LTD.</li> <li>With Luren Precision Co., LTD.' s existing technical capacity, our international competitiveness is expected to be significantly enhanced.</li> <li>Both sides will have a great deal of synergy in combination.</li> <li>8.Countermeasures:N/A</li> <li>9.Any other matters that need to be specified:None</li> </ul>	